Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001 ******

No. A-10/016/21/2019-HR-C

OFFICE MEMORANDUM No. 227/2020-HR-C

Subject:- Re-constitution of Screening-cum-Selection Committee (ScSC) of Prasar Bharati Secretariat.

The approval of CEO, Prasar Bharati is hereby conveyed for reconstitution of the Screening-cum-Selection Committee (ScSC) of Prasar Bharati Secretariat for engagement/extension of term of contract of personnel in Prasar Bharati Secretariat to be made under CEP 2012. The composition of the new Committee is as under:-

(i)	Ms. Mukta Goel, ADG(HR)	-	Chairman
(ii)	Col. Manish Chugh, ADG(Admn.)	-	Member
(iii)	Col. Brijesh Singh, ADG(Fin.)	-	Member
(iv)	Shri Prakash Veer, DDG(Ops.)	-	Member
(v)	Ms. Saudamini Kumar, Manager(HR) -	Convenor

(Sunil Bhatt)
Dy. Director (HR-C)

Dated: 30.07.2020

To,

Members of the Committee

Copy for information to:-

- (i) SO to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- (ii) PS to Member (Finance), Prasar Bharati Sectt.
- (iii) PS to All ADGs in Prasar Bharati Sectt.
- (iv) DDG(Tech.)- for uploading on the website.